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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1922
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2014
S&T PARKS
Venugopal Shri K. C.

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Science and Teclinology parks functioning in the country at present, State- wise including Kerala;

(b) the details of the achievements of each of the said parks since inception;

(c) whether several State Governments have submitted proposals for setting up such parks in their States; and

(d) if so, the details of the parks proposed to be set up in near future, location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY; MINISTER OF STATE
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES; MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER`S
OFFICE; AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS; (DR.
JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): Ministry of Science and Technology has not supported any `Science and Technology parks`. However, details of parks promoted by the Ministry of Science and Technology and their achievements are given in Annexure - I.

(c) & (d): Yes Madam, the details of proposals received by Ministry of Science and Technology are given in Annexure - II.
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